
 
 
 

                 

Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/06/2021   to   30/06/2021 
Distribution Division 1 

Imported Items 

Annex 1 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
 

Local Agent 
Comm. LKR 

Clearing & 
Delivery 
Charges 

LKR 

1 
DD1/P&D/ICB/2018/009/M
DD1/P&D/A/2021/002 
 

M13251 

400sqmm 1C 
33kV XLPE 
Insulated 
Underground 
Copper Cables 

1.5 

km USD 

M/s KEC 
International 
Ltd., 
6th Floor, RPG 
House, 
463, Dr. Annie 
Besant Road, 
Mumbai, 
India 

78,063.05 800.00 

Nil 

310,000.00 

M14351 

240sqmm 3C 
33kV XLPE 
Insulated 
Underground 
Copper Cables 

2.0 200,991.52 800.00 310,000.00 

2 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2020/005/B
DD1/P&D/A/2021/014 S06051 Ring Main Unit 

(Oil) 11kV 35 

Nos. USD 

M/s Lucy 
Electric UK Ltd., 
Howland Road, 
Thame,  
Oxfordshire, 
OX9 3UJ, 
United Kingdom 

 
203,070.00 

 
3,080.00    201,286.54 325,000.00 

DD1/P&D/ICB/2020/005/B
DD1/P&D/A/2021/015 S06101 

Ring Main Unit 
(Gas-Non 
extensible Type 
with left hand side 
motorized) 11kV 

40 

M/s SIEMENS 
Limited, 
R&D Center, 2nd 
Floor, South 
Wing, 
Kalwa Works, 
Thane, Belapur 
Road, 
Thane 400601, 
 India. 

 
191,760.00 

 
9,800.00    Nil 985,000.00 

Page 1 of 3 
 



 
 
 
     
 
  

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
 

Local Agent 
Comm. LKR 

Clearing & 
Delivery 
Charges 

LKR 

3 DD1/P&D/ICB/2020/004/D
DD1/P&D/A/2021/018 

P34S02 

Programmable 
Static Energy 
Meter 10(100)A, 
Class 1, Direct 
Connected, Three 
Phase, with 
Remote 
Disconnection and 
Cellular Based  
Communication 
facility 

4,000 

Nos. USD 

M/s Ningbo 
Sanxing Medical 
& Electric Co. 
Ltd., 
No. 1166, 
Mingguang 
North Road, 
Jiangshan Town, 
Yinzhou  
District, Ningbo, 
China 315191. 
 

 
   194,800.00 

 
1,000.00      192,316.30 475,000.00 

Meter 
Modem 

GSM and GPRS 
Communication 
Module (Modem) 
for Meter 
including 
accessories 

4,000 

PC end 
Modem 

GSM and GPRS 
Communication 
Module (Modem) 
for PC (Laptop) 
including 
accessories 

80 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
 

Local Agent 
Comm. LKR 

Clearing & 
Delivery 
Charges 

LKR 

Page 2 of 3 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Currency Supplier Total FOB 
Price 

Freight 
 

Local Agent 
Comm. LKR 

Clearing & 
Delivery 
Charges 

LKR 

3 DD1/P&D/ICB/2020/004/D
DD1/P&D/A/2021/018 

Connecti
on Port 

Data Cable to 
Connect PPM 
Meter with a PC 
(Laptop) 
(Optical Head and 
USB Port at the 
ends) 

80 

Nos. USD      

Sanxing 
View 

Meter reading & 
programming 
software and 
accessories 

2 

Page 3 of 3 
 



 
 
 

 
 

 Ceylon Electricity Board – Distribution Division 01 
Periodic Summary of Awarded Items, 01/06/2021 to 30/06/2021 

 
 

No Tender No PL No Item Name Qty. Unit Supplier Unit Price 
LKR 

Delivery 
Charges 

Total Price 
LKR 

1 DD1/P&D/ICB/2018/051/BDD1/P&D/A/2021/016 
 L07201 

PVC Insulated Single 
Core Cu. Cables 
19/2.14mm 
(70sqmm) 

75 km 

M/s. Sierra Cables PLC  
No. 39/1A, Galvarusa 
Road,  
Korathota, 
Kaduwela 

1,692,038.80 485,000.00 126,902,910.00 

2 DD1/P&D/ICB/2019/022/DDD1/P&D/A/2021/017 

L07301 
Cable Cu. PVC 
Insulated -  Single 
(37/2.25) 150sqmm 

9 

km 

M/s. Orel Corporation  
Ltd., 
No. 49, Sri Jinaratana R  
Colombo 02 

2,977,153.99 

Nil 

26,794,385.91 

L07801 
Cable Cu. XLPE 
Insulated -  Single 
(37/2.25) 150sqmm 

6 2,977,153.99 17,862,923.94 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Local Items 

Annex 2 


